
Connect all the 

BLACK WIRES 

and the BLACK 

EXTENSION 

WIRE using 

WIRE NUTS 

POST MOUNT FIXTURE 
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS  

 

   

Note: Please read carefully and save these instructions, as you may need them at a later 
date. 
CAUTION:  It is highly recommended that this installation be performed by a 
qualified electrician.  Turn off the main power at the circuit breaker before installing 
the fixture, in order to prevent possible shock. 
GENERAL: All electrical connections must be in accordance with local and National 
Electrical Code (N.E.C.) standards.  If you are unfamiliar with proper electrical wiring 
connections obtain the services of a qualified electrician. 

ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION 

Feed the threaded 

nipple and wiring 

into the WIRE 

HOUSING 

Feed the threaded  

stud through the 

CAGE ASSEMBLY 

hole 

Secure the 

ACORN NUT. 

Tighten using 

the WRENCH.  

Feed the 

wiring 

through the 

top opening 

Repeat this step for the remaining two CAGE ASSEMBLIES. 

Connect all the 

WHITE WIRES 

and the WHITE 

EXTENSION 

WIRE using 

WIRE NUTS 

MAKING THE WIRE CONNECTIONS 

Feed the EXTENSION WIRES into the WIRE HOUSING and through the bottom 

opening 

SCREWING THE TOP 

COLUMN INTO THE 

WIRE HOUSING 

Feed the EXTENSION 

WIRES and the 

FIXTURE GROUND 

WIRE through before 

attaching 

ATTACHING THE CAGE ASSEMBLIES TO THE WIRE 
HOUSING   

NOTE: To minimize the risk of electrical shock, follow the EXACT order of 

assembly. 

COMPONENTS 

WIRE 

HOUSING 

CAP 

FINIAL 
CAGE  

ASSEMBLY (3) 

HOOD BRACKET 

ASSEMBLY (3) 

 

HOOD (3) 

HOOD FINIAL (3) 

BASE 
TOP 

COLUMN 

MIDDLE 

COLUMN 

EXTENSION  

WIRES HEX TAP 

SCREW (3) 

ANCHOR  

ASSEMBLY (3) 

HEX NUT (3) 

SPLIT LOCK 

WASHER (3) 

ACORN 

NUT (3) 

SCREWING THE 

MIDDLE COLUMN INTO 

THE TOP COLUMN 

Remove the fixture and the mounting package from the box and make sure that no parts 
are missing by referencing the illustrations below. 

FLAT WASHER (3) 
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WIRE 

NUT (4) 

TEMPLATE 

WRENCH 



. 

ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION (CONT.) 

WARNING: Before closing make sure the WIRE CONNECTIONS have not been 

loosened or disconnected.   

ATTACHING THE MIDDLE COLUMN TO THE BASE 

Feed the EXTENSION 

WIRES and the 

FIXTURE GROUND 

Wire through the BASE 

before attaching 

Secure using the 

provided HEX TAP 

SCREWS  

PREPARING THE MOUNTING SURFACE 

Note: Install this fixture only on concrete surfaces.  

Insert ANCHOR ASSEMBLIES 

into the drilled holes 

MOUNTING THE FIXTURE 

Feed the FLAT WASHERS onto the ANCHOR ASSEMBLIES 

Secure the FIXTURE 

GROUND WIRE 

and the SUPPLY 

GROUND WIRE 

to the GROUND 

TERMINAL  

located on the  

BASE 

Connect the WHITE EXTENSION WIRE 

to the WHITE SUPPLY  WIRE 

Connect the BLACK 

EXTENSION WIRE to 

the BLACK SUPPLY  

WIRE 

Place the BASE over 

the ANCHOR 

ASSEMBLIES   

CLOSING THE WIRE HOUSING 

Cover the top 

opening with 

the CAP 

Screw the FINIAL  

onto the NIPPLE 

Carefully push the WIRE 

CONNECTIONS into the 

WIRE HOUSING 

CAUTION: Be sure to turn off the main power at the circuit breaker before 

running the supply wiring 

LAMPING THE FIXTURE AND COVERING THE CAGE  

ASSEMBLIES 

Install a medium base bulb into each socket. Be sure to comply with the 

fixture’s wattage markings. 

Twist the 

HOOD 

BRACKET 

ASSEMBLY 

underneath 

the METAL 

TABS of the 

CAGE 

ASSEMBLY 

Slide the 

HOOD over 

the HOOD 

BRACKET 

ASSEMBLY 

Screw the 

HOOD FINIAL 

onto the HOOD 

BRACKET 

ASSEMBLY 

INSTALLATION IS COMPLETE 

Select the desired installation location. Run the supply wiring to the installation 

location and prepare the concrete surface.  The supply wiring must be 

adequately protected from water using a wire conduit.  When preparing the 

concrete surface, be sure that the conduit extends 1/2” from the surface to 

prevent any runoff from entering the opening.  (Note:  Be sure to follow local 

and national electric codes.)  Using the provided TEMPLATE, mark the 

locations for the mounting holes.  

METAL 

TAB 

Repeat this step for the remaining CAGE ASSEMBLIES. 

Secure it in 

place using the 

SPLIT-LOCK 

WASHERS and  

the HEX NUTS 

Drill 1/2” diameter mounting holes 

approximately 3-12” deep.   Note: Be 

sure not to exceed 4”. 
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Conduit must extend 1/2” 

from concrete surface 



Conecte los 

cables negros 

con la 

extensión 

negra usando 

su respectivo 

conectores. 

INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE E INSTALACION 
PARA LAMPARAS DE POSTE 

   

NOTA: Por favor lea cuidadosamente y guarde estas instrucciones, puede 
necesitarlas posteriormente. 
PRECAUCION: Es altamente recomendable que esta instalación sea 
realizada por un electricista calificado.  Desactive la electricidad del 
cortacircuitos antes de comezar la instalación de la lámpara para evitar 
una descarga eléctrica. 
INFORMACION GENERAL: Todas las conexiones eléctricas deben realizarse 
conforme al Código Eléctrico Nacional y a los códigos eléctricos locales.  La 
instalacion elétrica debe ser realizada por un electricista calificado.   

ENSAMBLAJE E INSTALACION 

Pase el tornillo a 

través del orificio 

del brazo de la 

armazón. 

Sujete el bastido 

usando la tuerca Ecorn  

Enróquela  usando la 

llave provista. 

Deslice el tubo 

con rosca y sus 

respectivos cables 

por el orificio del 

bastidor. 

Pase los cables a 

través de la abertura 

superior del bastidor. 

Repita los pasos anteriores para las armazones restantes. 

Conecte los 

cables blancos 

con la 

extensión 

blanca usando 

su respectivo 

conectores. 

CONEXION DE LOS CABLES 

Coloque las extensiones que sobresalen por la parte inferior del 

bastidor dentro del mismo. 

ENROSQUE LA COLUMNA 

SUPERIOR POR LA PARTE 

INFERIOR DEL BASTIDOR. 

Introdusca las 

extensiones y el 

alambre a tierra 

antes de enroscar. 

ACOPLAMIENTO DE LA ARMAZON CON EL BASTIDOR 

NOTA:  Para disminuir los riesgos de una descarga eléctrica, por 

favor siga exactamente el siguiente orden de ensamblaje. 

COMPONENTES 

BASTIDOR 

TAPA 

PARTE 

DECORATIVA ARMAZON 

ENSAMBLADA 

(3) 

SOPORTE DE 

LA COPOTA (3) 

 

CAPOTA (3) 

PARTE DECORATIVA DE 

LA CAPOTA (3) 

BASE 
COLUMNA 

SUPERIOR 

COLUMNA 

INTER-

MEDIA 

EXTENSIONES 

TORNILLO 

MACHO (3) 

SOPRTE 

ENSAMBLADO (3) 

ROMDANA DE 

PRESION (3) 

TUERCA 

ECORN (3) 

ENROSQUE LA COLUMNA 

INTERMEDIA POR LA 

PARTE INFERIOR DE LA 

COLUMNA SUPERIOR. 

Retire la lámpara y el paquete de instalación de la caja y verifique que 
cuenta con todas las partes referentes a las ilustraciónes siguientes. 

DISCO PLANO (3) 
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CONECTORES (4) 

PLANTILLA 

LLAVE 



   

ENSAMBLAJE E INSTALACION (CONT.) 

ADVERTENCIA:  Antes de cubrirlo asegúrese que los cables estén bién 

conectados y no flojos.   

ACOPLAMIENTO DE LA COLUMNA INTERMEDIA CON LA 

BASE 

Introdusca la extensión 

y el alambre a tierra de 

la lámpara en la base 

antes del acoplamiento. 

Sujete la columna 

intermedia usando los 

tornillos machos.  

PREPARACION DE LA SUPERFICIE DE MONTAJE 
ADVERTENCIA:  Instale esta lámpara sobre una superficie de concreto solamente.  

Inserte los soportes ensamblados 

en los orificios perforados. 

MONTAJE DE LA LAMPARA 

Introdusca el disco plano en el soporte ensamblado.  

Conecte el 

alambre de tierra 

procedente de la 

lámpara y el de 

alimentación al 

terminal 

localizado en la 

base. 

Conecte la extensión blanca con el 

cable de alimentación blanco. 

Conecte la extensión 

negra con el cable de 

alimentación negro. 

Coloque la base 

a través del 

soporte 

ensamblado 

CUBRIMIENTO DEL BASTIDOR 

Cubra la parte 

superior del 

bastidor con su 

respectiva tapa. 

Enrosque la parte 

decorativa en el 

tubo con rosca. 

Con mucho cuidado 

coloque los cables dentro 

del bastidor. 

PRECAUCION:  Asegúrese de apagar el cortacircuito antes de transportar los 

cables de alimentación. 

COLOCACION DE LOS FOCOS Y CUBRIMIENTO DE LA 

ARMAZON 

Enrosque los focos o bombillas (base mediana) en las respectivas boquillas.  

Asegúrese de que cumplan con el vatiaje especificado en la etiqueta de la 

lámpara. 

Presione con sus 

dedos el soporte de 

la capota 

ensamblada e 

introdúscala por 

debajo de las 

lengüetas metálicas 

localizadas en la 

armazón. 

Deslice la capota a 

través del soporte 

ensamblado. 

Enrosque la 

parte 

decorativa en 

el soporte 

ensamblado. 

LA INSTALACION HA FINALIZADO. 

Seleccione el lugar deseado para la instalación.  Traslade los cables de 

alimentación al lugar de la instalación y prepare la superficie de concreto.  Los 

cables de alimentación deben estar adecuadamente protegidos contra el agua 

usando un tubo conductór, asegúrese además que este tubo sobresalga por lo 

meno 1.27 cm. de la superficie de concreto para prevenir cualquier escape de 

agua que se pueda filtrar.  (Asegúrese de cumplir con los códigos eléctricos 

locales y nacionales.)   

Use la plantilla provista para marcar la  

ubicación de los orificios de montaje. 

Lengüeta 

metálica 

Repita los pasos anteriores con las armazones restantes. 

Inmovilice la 

lámpara usando 

una rondana de 

presión  

y una  

tuerca 

hexagonal. 

Taladre los orificios de Φ1.27 x 8.9 

cm. de profundidad.  Nota:  

Asegúrese de no exceder los 10.2 

cm. de profundidad. 
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El tubo conductór debe 

sobresalir 1.27 cm. desde la 

superficie de concreto 




